DESCRIPTION
These dual monolithic silicon Zener diodes are designed for applications requiring transient overvoltage protection
capability. They are intended for use in voltage  and ESD sensitive equipment  such as computers, printers, business
machines, communication systems, medical equipment and other applications. Their dual  junction common anode
design protects two separate lines using only one package. These devices are ideal for situations where board space
is at a premium.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS(@T  = +25°C, unless otherwise specified.)A
MAXIMUM RATINGS(@T  = +25°C, unless otherwise specified.)A

(V)
Min
5.60
Nom
5.88
Max
20
@IT
(mA)
8.0
V @IC P P
(V)
3.00
IP P
(A)
MMBZ6V2AL 6A2 3.0 0.5 5.89 6.20 6.51 1 8.7 2.76
MMBZ6V8AL 6A8 4.5 0.5 6.46 6.80 7.14 1 9.6 2.50
MMBZ9V1AL 9A1 6.0 0.3 8.65 9.10 9.56 1 14.0 1.70
MMBZ10VAL 10A 6.5 0.3 9.50 10.0 10.50 1 14.2 1.70
MMBZ12VAL 12A 8.5 0.2 11.40 12.0 12.60 1 17.0 2.35
MMBZ15VAL 15A 12.0 0.05 14.25 15.0 15.75 1 21.0 1.90
MMBZ18VAL 18A 14.5 0.05 17.10 18.0 18.90 1 25.0 1.60
MMBZ20VAL 20A 17.0 0.05 19.00 20.0 21.00 1 28.0 1.40
MMBZ27VAL 27A 22.0 0.05 25.65 27.0 28.35 1 40.0 1.00
MMBZ33VAL 33A 36.0 0.05 31.35 33.0 34.65 1 46.0 0.87
CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
8/20μs Pulse Waveform
IP
P